

f
SLP(C)No. 13546 OF 2001

ITEM No.20

Court No.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13546/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2000 in CWP 13592/98
of The High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

State of Punjab & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Mahesh Mitter & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

(With I.A. 1-2 Application for substitution and condonation of Delay
in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Harvinder Kaur, DAG Punjab
Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. R. S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner two weeks time is granted to enable him to
file an affidavit to indicate proof of service on
respondent nos. 46 and 70.

...2/-

:2:

Four weeks time is granted to the learned
counsel for the respondents to file the counter
affidavit. List thereafter.

0

.SP1

Neelam

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER